Contract Number| 4400015803
Date:| 7/8/2021

State Of SOUth Car()hna Procurement Officer || Will Butler
Phone| 803-737-9854
Participating Addendum Amendment 2 E-Mail Address | whutler@mmo.sc.gov

Address| 1201 Main St Suite 600
Columbia SC 29201

DESCRIPTION: Computer Equipment, Peripherals, and Related Services
USING GOVERNMENTAL UNIT: State Term Contract
CONTRACTOR’S NAME AND ADDRESS: Lenovo Global Technology
8001 Development Drive
Morrisville, NC 27560
TYPE OF CHANGE:

O Change to Contract Scope of Work
O Change to Contract Pricing Pursuant to Existing Contract Clause.
Clause Name . Clause No.
0O Administrative Change to Contract (such as changes in paying office, name of Agency Contract Administrator, etc.)
x Other Change

IMPORTANT NOTICE:
x Change Order: Contractor is required to sign this document and return to the procurement officer named above by the
following date: _ 7/13/2021

O Contract Modification: Contractor is requlrcd to acknowledge receipt of this document in writing by the following

date: . Contractor does not indicate agreement with change simply by acknowledging receipt.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE / MODIFICATION:

This Amendment extends the maximum potential duration of South Carolina’s Participating Addendum with Lenovo
Global Technology under the NASPO Master Agreement MNWNC-135 for Computer Equipment, Peripherals & Related
Services past the original expiration date of July 31, 2021 to July 31, 2022 or until the State enters into a new contract for
the acquisition of these categories of goods, whichever occurs first.

This Amendment also serves to extend the maximum potential duration of South Carolina State Term Contract 4400015803
past its original end date of July 31, 2021 to July 31, 2022, or until the State enters into a new contract for the acquisition of
these categories of goods, whichever occurs first.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Contract referenced above remain unchanged and in full force
and effect.

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATE OF CURRENT COST OR PRICING DATA: The Contractor certifies that, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the
cost or pricing data (as defined by 48 C.F.R. 2.101) submitted, either actually or by specific identification in writing, by the Contractor to the Procurement
Officer in support of this change order are accurate, complete, and current as of the date this change order is signed. [ Procurement Officer must initial here
WB if Certificate inapplicable to this Change Order|

(See "Pricing Data — Audit — Inspection" provision.) (Reference § 11-35-1830 & R. 19-445.2120)

SIGNATURE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE THIS | SIGNATURE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TQ EXECUTE /
CHANGE ORDER & CERTIFICATE ON BEHALF OF | ISSUE THIS CHANGE ORDER / CONTRACT MODIFICATION
CONTRACTOR: ON BEHALF OF USING GOVERNMENTAL UNIT:
By: ] . \‘Q m By: Qm
(authorized signature) (authorized signature)
Paul Battle Will Butler
(printed name of person signing above) (printed name of person signing above)
Its: ED US Public Sector and Corporate Its: Procurement Manager
(title of person signing above) (ullc of persop signing above)
Date: Date:
ale July 12, 2021 e 7 [O[ /éol l




Caontract Number | 4400015803

. Date:| 3/6/2020
State of South Carolina o |-
Phone| 803-737-9854

Participating Addendum Amendment #1 E-Mail Address | whutler@mmo.sc.gov
Address| 1201 Main St Suite 600
Columbia SC 29201

DESCRIPTION: Camputer Equipment, Peripherals, and Related Services
USING GOVERNMENTAL UNIT: State Term Contract
CONTRACTOR’S NAME AND ADDRESS: Lenovo Global Technology Inc
8001 Development Dr.
Maorrisville, NC 27560
TYPE OF CHANGE:

O Change to Contract Scope of Work
0 Change to Contract Pricing Pursuant to Existing Contract Clause.
Clause Name . Clause No.
O Administrative Change to Confract (such as changes in paying office, name of Agency Contract Administrator, etc.)
x Other Change

IMPORTANT NOTICE:
X Change Order: Contractor is required to sign this document and retum to the procurement officer named above by the
following date: __3/16/2020 .

O Contract Modification: Contractor is required to acknowledge receipt of this document in writing by the following
date: . Contractor does not indicate agreement with change simply by acknowledging receipt.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE / MODIFICATION:

This Amendment extends the maximum potential duration of South Carolina’s Participating Addendum with Lenovo
Global Technology under the NASPO Master Agreement MNWNC-135 for Computer Equipment, Peripherals & Related
Services past the original expiration date of March 31, 2020 to July 31, 2021 or until the State enters into a new contract for
the acquisition of these categories of goods, whichever occurs first.

This Amendment also serves to extend the maximum potential duration of South Carolina State Term Contract 4400015803
past the ariginal expiration date of March 31, 2020 to July 31, 2021 or until the State enters into a new contract for the
acquisition of these categories of goods, whichever occurs first.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Coniract referenced above remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATE OF CURRENT COST OR PRICING DATA: The Contractor certifies that, to the best of its knowledge and
belief, the cost or pricing data (as defined by 48 C.F.R. 2.101) submitted, either actually or by specific identification in writing, by the
Contractor to the Procurement Officer in support of this change order are accurate, complete, and current as of the date this change order
is signed. [Procurement Officer must initial here_ WB__ if Certificate inapplicable to this Change Order]

(See "Pricing Data — Audit — Inspection” provision.) (Reference § 11-35-1830 & R. 19-445.2120)

SIGNATURE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE THIS | SIGNATURE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE /ISSUE THIS
CHANGE ORDER & CERTIFICATE ON BEHALF OF CONTRACTOR: | CHANGE ORDER /.CONTRACT MODIFICATION ON BEHALF OF
By: Tan Lok
(authorized signature)
i O T (’l i A =
Tim Link \'J A\ \Dudr\e ¢
(printed name of person signing above) (printed name of person signing above)
Tts: US Sales Director Its: Procurement Manager
(title of person signing above) p (title of person signing above)
D 3/18/20 Date: S 3( - )















































































PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM
NASPO ValuePoint COOPERATIVE PURCHASING PROGRAM

Computer Equipment
Administered by the State of Minnesota (hereinafter “Lead State”)

MASTER AGREEMENT
Master Agreement No: MNWNC-135
Lenovo Global Technology (United States), Inc.
(hereinafter “Contractor™)
And
State of South Carolina, Information Technology Management Office (ITMO),
a unit of the South Carolina State Fiscal Accountability Authority's
Division of Procurement Services
(hereinafter “Participating State/Entity")
Participating State Contract Number 4400015803

Page 26 of 26
6. Terms: The Participating State/Entity is agreeing to the terms of the Master Agreement
only to the extent the terms are not in conflict with applicable law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Addendum as of the date of execution by
both parties below.

Participating State: Contractor: 4
Lenovo Global Technology (United States), Inc.

T P T Rt Y, [

Name: \
Jolnanne M, Suwl livan Brad Turner

Title: Title:

Procu/({!vwmaf\oﬁef NA Programs & Proposals Manager
Date: mEN s Date: “A| 1|1 |

For questions on executing a participating addendum, please contact:

NASPO ValuePoint

Cooperative Development Coordinator Tim Hay

Telephone 503-428-5708

E-mail thay@naspovaluepoint.org

[Please email fully executed PDF copy of this document to

PA@naspovaluepoint.org to support documentation of participation and
posting in appropriate data bases]






	Amendment 2 executed
	Lenovo Global SC PA Complete as of 3-31-20
	Lenovo Global SC PA Amendment 1
	Lenovo Global Technology SC PA Complete as of 4-25-17
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	signature page.PDF
	Page 1




